TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

CERTIFICATED PERSONNEL ASSIGNMENT ORDER CE 20-01

January 14, 2020

EFFECTIVE DATE

|ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT

LOPEZ, Jasmine

RODRIGUEZ llI, Gustavo

SCHMIDT, Russell

Substitute Teacher
District Office

Substitute Teacher
District Office

Home Hospital
District Wide

1/15/20

1/15/20

12/18/19

[EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENT

Advisors:

West Valley High School
DE MOULIN, Soledad
GHEEN, Danelle

Athletics:

Acacia Middle School
KALLER, Jessica
LONG, Celene
LOPEZ, Elias
MACINTOSH, Michael

Hamilton K-8
GAONA-WILSON, Esther

NELISSEN, David

Hemet High School
BYERS, Erinn

Tahquitz High School
CORDERO, Alexis
SMITH, Jurnee

West Valley High School
LOPEZ, Michael

Agriculture Service Provider
Agriculture Service Provider

Winter Season - Girls Basketball
Winter Season - Girls Basketball
Winter Season - Boys Soccer

Winter Season - Boys Basketball

Fall Season - Girls Soccer
Spring Season - Boys Softball
Fall Season - Girls Volleyball
Winter Season - Flag Football

Spring Season - Track & Field
Spring Season - Cross Country

Spring Season - Softball

Winter Season - Girls Soccer
Winter Season - Girls Soccer

Spring Season - Baseball

9/9/19-6/1/20
8/6/19-6/1/20

2019-20 School Year
2019-20 School Year
2019-20 School Year
2019-20 School Year

2019-20 School Year
2019-20 School Year
2019-20 School Year
2019-20 School Year

2019-20 School Year
2019-20 School Year

2019-20 School Year

2019-20 School Year
2019-20 School Year

2019-20 School Year



Certificated Personnel Assignment Order CE 20-01
January 14, 2020

[EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENT - cont.

Department Chairs:

Rancho Viejo Middle School

NEWMAN, Jared Physical Education [delete assignment] 11/10/19-6/1/20
TURLEY, Tera Physical Education 11/10/19-6/1/20

Tahquitz High School
BALLARD, Candace
MONTEITH, Jonathan
PORTER, Tina
SMITH, Bradley

6th Period Assignments:
Acacia Middle School
OXENREITER, Austin

Dartmouth Middle School
DOBBINS, Natasha
ENGEL, Tami
MARSHALL, Tracy
VANZEE, Jeffrey

Diamond Valley Middle School

DEVORE, Donna
FRANKLIN, Douglas
GUILAS, Chonalyn
MARTINEZ, Jennifer
MELECIO, Mariah
REESE, Rochelle
ROBERTS, Norman
SALADANA, Gerardo

Hemet High School
TAYLOR, Carole

Rancho Viejo Middle School

DUNBAR, Andrella
FREY, Giesela
SOTO, Wendy

West Valley High School
BARRAGAN, Crystal
BOHAC, Amber
CAMPBELL, John
HEPBURN, Thomas
LOPEZ, Veronica

MAY, Jacob

PEREZ, Brent

SHINN, Timothy
URQUIZA, Frank

Math

Social Studies
English

Physical Education

Social Science

AVID
Math
Alternative to Suspension
Math

Physical Education

Peer Leadership

AVID Coordinator

Study Skills

Read 180

Physical Education
Alternative to Suspension
Science

AVID 12

Special Education
Special Education
Special Education

College & Career

BARR

Agriculture

Band

ELD

English

Alternative to Suspension
World History

Math

Page 2

1/6/20-6/1/20
1/6/20-6/1/20
1/6/20-6/1/20
1/6/20-6/1/20

1/6/20-6/1/20

1/6/20-6/1/20
1/6/20-6/1/20
1/6/20-6/1/20
1/6/20-6/1/20

1/6/20-6/1/20
1/6/20-6/1/20
1/6/20-6/1/20
1/6/20-6/1/20
1/6/20-6/1/20
1/6/20-6/1/20
1/6/20-6/1/20
1/6/20-6/1/20

1/6/20-6/1/20

1/6/20-6/1/20
1/6/20-6/1/20
1/6/20-6/1/20

1/6/20-6/1/20
1/6/20-6/1/20
1/6/20-6/1/20
1/6/20-6/1/20
1/6/20-6/1/20
1/6/20-6/1/20
1/6/20-6/1/20
1/6/20-6/1/20
1/6/20-6/1/20



Certificated Personnel Assignment Order CE 20-01

January 14, 2020

[EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENT - cont.

6th Period Assignments:

West Valley High School
VALENZUELA, William
WYNN, Shirley

Tahquitz High School
ARTHOFER, Susan
JONES, Carole Lee
LEPIS, Andrew
PIETSCH, Jeremy
SCHULZ, Lisa
SHAW, Virginia

Western Center Academy
BRADY, Joshua
BRANDT, Benjamin
DAVILA-LORCH, Lisa
DE VORE, Cari
DELUNA, Brenda
FULLER, Gregory
FULLER, Jimmy
GALLETTA, Kristen
HARTIGAN, Kathleen
MANRRIQUEZ HUIZAR, Jorge
MARRIOTT, Meghan
MCDONALD llI, Rex
MUNOZ, Shelly
NELSON, Heather D.
PARSONS, Charlene
READ, Christopher
THORNBURG, Melanie
TRUJILLO, Maura
WOODS, Sheli

Student Government
World History

Math

Work Experience
Math

Fine Arts

Social Science
ELD

English

Math

Science [26% Assignment]
Social Science [26% Assignment]
Science [26% Assignment]
Social Science [26% Assignment]
Social Science [26% Assignment]
English [26% Assignment]
Social Science

Science

Math [26% Assignment]

English

Science [26% Assignment]

Math [26% Assignment]

Math [26% Assignment]

English [26% Assignment]
College Enroliment

Math

English [26% Assignment]

1/6/20-6/1/20
1/6/20-6/1/20

1/6/20-6/1/20
1/6/20-6/1/20
1/6/20-6/1/20
1/6/20-6/1/20
1/6/20-6/1/20
1/6/20-6/1/20

1/6/20-6/1/20
1/6/20-6/1/20
1/6/20-6/1/20
1/6/20-6/1/20
1/6/20-6/1/20
1/6/20-6/1/20
1/6/20-6/1/20
1/6/20-6/1/20
1/6/20-6/1/20
1/6/20-6/1/20
1/6/20-6/1/20
1/6/20-6/1/20
1/6/20-6/1/20
1/6/20-6/1/20
1/6/20-6/1/20
1/6/20-6/1/20
1/6/20-6/1/20
1/6/20-6/1/20
1/6/20-6/1/20

[NEW HIRE (AB 1432 COMPLIANT)

BARROW, Genevieve

COUCH, Laura

CROCKETT, Paris

DE LA CRUZ, Jesus

Special Education Teacher
Hemet High School

Substitute Teacher
District Office

Secondary Teacher
Hamilton High

(Correction to Name on PAO CE 19-17)

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Page 3

1/7/20

1/15/20

12/4/19

1/15/20



Certificated Personnel Assignment Order CE 20-01

January 14, 2020

[NEW HIRE (AB 1432 COMPLIANT) - cont.

DICKERSON, Dylan

GEIER, Leslie

JACKSON-WILLIAMS, Kim

MARTINEZ RAMIREZ, Crystal

NAREZ, Enrique

NIESEN, Lauren

OSEGUERA, Guadalupe

PLASCENCIA, Carmen

SANDOVAL, Ricardo

SCALES, Janae

WOOD, Jonathan

Secondary Teacher
Aspire

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Assistant Principal
Rancho Viejo Middle School

Special Education Teacher
Rancho Viejo Middle School

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Special Education Teacher
West Valley High School

1/8/20 - 6/1/20

Temporary Contract

1/10/20

1/15/20

1/7/20

1/10/20

1/7/20

1/13/20

1/13/20

1/6/20

1/6/20

1/7/20

[PROMOTION
HARTMAN II, Harold From: Substitute Teacher 1/6/20
District Wide
To: Elementary Teacher
Winchester Elementary School
KNIBB, Monique From: Assistant Principal 1/6/20
Rancho Viejo Middle School
To: Assistant Principal

Tahquitz High School
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Certificated Personnel Assignment Order CE 20-01

January 14, 2020

[PLACEMENT ON 39-MONTH REHIRE LIST

REILLY, Nicole

Elementary Teacher
McSweeny Elementary

1/31/20

|REHIRE

KIRKHAM, Diana

KIRKHAM, Peter

MILLER, Christine

MITCHELL, Sarah

MOORE, Suzanne

RECHT, Jane

RIVERA, Liana

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

12/2/20

12/2/20

1/10/21

1/8/20

12/2/20

1/1/21

12/30/20

|[RESIGNATION - EARLY NOTIFICATION OF SEPARATION INCENTIVE PLAN

CABRAL, Michelle

DREVDAHL, Jordan

KIRKHAM, Diana

KIRKHAM, Peter

MARCUSON, Deborah

MILLER, Christine

MOORE, Suzanne

Secondary Teacher
Alternative Education HHJ/FTLC

Middle School Teacher
Acacia Middle School

Elementary Teacher
Idyllwild School

Secondary Teacher
Hemet High School

Home School Teacher
Family Tree Learning Center
[Correction to PAO CE 19-16]

Secondary Teacher
Tahquitz High School

Elementary Physical Education Teacher
District Based

Page 5

6/1/20

6/1/20

6/1/20

6/1/20

6/1/20

6/1/20

6/1/20



Certificated Personnel Assignment Order CE 20-01

January 14, 2020

|[RESIGNATION - EARLY NOTIFICATION OF SEPARATION INCENTIVE PLAN - cont.

RECHT, Jane

RIVERA, Liana

SANTIAGO, Maria

Secondary Teacher
Hamilton High School

Secondary Teacher
Hemet High School

Elementary Teacher
Whittier Elementary

6/1/20

6/1/20

6/1/20

|[RESIGNATION

BOJORQUEZ, Bertha Middle School Teacher 12/20/19
Rancho Viejo Middle School

DAVIS, Cynthia Substitute Teacher 12/19/19
District Wide

HORNSEY, Zachary Special Education Teacher 12/20/19
Hemet High School

LONG, Tori Secondary Teacher 1/6/20
Hemet High School

|[RETIREMENT

CABRAL, Michelle

KIRKHAM, Diana

KIRKHAM, Peter

MILLER, Christine

MOORE, Suzanne

RECHT, Jane

RIVERA, Liana

SANTIAGO, Maria

Secondary Teacher
Alternative Education HHJ/FTLC

Elementary Teacher
Idyllwild School

Secondary Teacher
Hemet High School

Secondary Teacher
Tahquitz High School

Elementary Physical Education Teacher
District Based

Secondary Teacher
Hamilton High School

Secondary Teacher
Hemet High School

Elementary Teacher
Whittier Elementary
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6/2/20

6/2/20

6/2/20

7/10/20

6/2/20

7/1/20

6/30/20

6/2/20



Certificated Personnel Assignment Order CE 20-01
January 14, 2020

[RETURN FROM LEAVE OF ABSENCE

ORGAN, Blythe Special Education Teacher 1/23/20
Jacob Wiens Elementary

[TERMINATION

JENSEN, Kathryn Substitute Teacher 12/16/19
District Wide

[VOLUNTEER ATHLETIC COACH

TRETTER, Joseph Winter Season - Boys Basketball 2019-20 School Year

Rancho Viejo Middle School

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met with respect
to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:
Approval of Proposed Certificated Personnel Assignment Order Number CE 20-01
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