TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

CERTIFICATED PERSONNEL ASSIGNMENT ORDER CE 20-01 January 14, 2020

		EFFECTIVE DATE
ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT		
LOPEZ, Jasmine	Substitute Teacher District Office	1/15/20
RODRIGUEZ III, Gustavo	Substitute Teacher District Office	1/15/20
SCHMIDT, Russell	Home Hospital District Wide	12/18/19
EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENT		
Advisors: West Valley High School DE MOULIN, Soledad GHEEN, Danelle	Agriculture Service Provider Agriculture Service Provider	9/9/19-6/1/20 8/6/19-6/1/20
Athletics: Acacia Middle School KALLER, Jessica LONG, Celene LOPEZ, Elias MACINTOSH, Michael	Winter Season - Girls Basketball Winter Season - Girls Basketball Winter Season - Boys Soccer Winter Season - Boys Basketball	2019-20 School Year 2019-20 School Year 2019-20 School Year 2019-20 School Year
Hamilton K-8 GAONA-WILSON, Esther	Fall Season - Girls Soccer Spring Season - Boys Softball	2019-20 School Year 2019-20 School Year
NELISSEN, David	Fall Season - Girls Volleyball Winter Season - Flag Football Spring Season - Track & Field Spring Season - Cross Country	2019-20 School Year 2019-20 School Year 2019-20 School Year 2019-20 School Year
<i>Hemet High School</i> BYERS, Erinn	Spring Season - Softball	2019-20 School Year
<i>Tahquitz High School</i> CORDERO, Alexis SMITH, Jurnee	Winter Season - Girls Soccer Winter Season - Girls Soccer	2019-20 School Year 2019-20 School Year
West Valley High School LOPEZ, Michael	Spring Season - Baseball	2019-20 School Year

EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENT - cont.

Department Chairs: Rancho Viejo Middle School		
NEWMAN, Jared TURLEY, Tera	Physical Education [delete assignment] Physical Education	11/10/19-6/1/20 11/10/19-6/1/20
	,	
Tahquitz High School BALLARD, Candace	Math	1/6/20-6/1/20
MONTEITH, Jonathan	Social Studies	1/6/20-6/1/20
PORTER, Tina	English	1/6/20-6/1/20
SMITH, Bradley	Physical Education	1/6/20-6/1/20
6th Period Assignments:		
Acacia Middle School	Carial Caianaa	1/6/20 6/1/20
OXENREITER, Austin	Social Science	1/6/20-6/1/20
Dartmouth Middle School		
DOBBINS, Natasha	AVID	1/6/20-6/1/20
ENGEL, Tami	Math	1/6/20-6/1/20
MARSHALL, Tracy VANZEE, Jeffrey	Alternative to Suspension Math	1/6/20-6/1/20 1/6/20-6/1/20
	Wait	110/20 0/ 1/20
Diamond Valley Middle School		
DEVORE, Donna	Physical Education Peer Leadership	1/6/20-6/1/20 1/6/20-6/1/20
FRANKLIN, Douglas GUILAS, Chonalyn	AVID Coordinator	1/6/20-6/1/20
MARTINEZ, Jennifer	Study Skills	1/6/20-6/1/20
MELECIO, Mariah	Read 180	1/6/20-6/1/20
REESE, Rochelle	Physical Education	1/6/20-6/1/20
ROBERTS, Norman	Alternative to Suspension	1/6/20-6/1/20
SALADANA, Gerardo	Science	1/6/20-6/1/20
Hemet High School		
TAYLOR, Carole	AVID 12	1/6/20-6/1/20
Rancho Viejo Middle School		
DUNBAR, Andrella	Special Education	1/6/20-6/1/20
FREY, Giesela	Special Education	1/6/20-6/1/20
SOTO, Wendy	Special Education	1/6/20-6/1/20
West Valley High School		
BARRAGAN, Crystal	College & Career	1/6/20-6/1/20
BOHAC, Amber	BARR	1/6/20-6/1/20
CAMPBELL, John HEPBURN, Thomas	Agriculture Band	1/6/20-6/1/20 1/6/20-6/1/20
LOPEZ, Veronica	ELD	1/6/20-6/1/20
MAY, Jacob	English	1/6/20-6/1/20
PEREZ, Brent	Alternative to Suspension	1/6/20-6/1/20
SHINN, Timothy	World History	1/6/20-6/1/20
URQUIZA, Frank	Math	1/6/20-6/1/20

EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENT - cont. 6th Period Assignments:

West Valley High School		
VALENZUELA, William	Student Government	1/6/20-6/1/20
WYNN, Shirley	World History	1/6/20-6/1/20
Tabawitz Lligh Sabaal		
<i>Tahquitz High School</i> ARTHOFER, Susan	Math	1/6/20-6/1/20
JONES, Carole Lee	Work Experience	1/6/20-6/1/20
LEPIS, Andrew	Math	1/6/20-6/1/20
PIETSCH, Jeremy	Fine Arts	1/6/20-6/1/20
SCHULZ, Lisa	Social Science	1/6/20-6/1/20
SHAW, Virginia	ELD	1/6/20-6/1/20
SHAW, Virginia		1/0/20-0/1/20
Western Center Academy		
BRADY, Joshua	English	1/6/20-6/1/20
BRANDT, Benjamin	Math	1/6/20-6/1/20
DAVILA-LORCH, Lisa	Science [26% Assignment]	1/6/20-6/1/20
DE VORE, Cari	Social Science [26% Assignment]	1/6/20-6/1/20
DELUNA, Brenda	Science [26% Assignment]	1/6/20-6/1/20
FULLER, Gregory	Social Science [26% Assignment]	1/6/20-6/1/20
FULLER, Jimmy	Social Science [26% Assignment]	1/6/20-6/1/20
GALLETTA, Kristen	English [26% Assignment]	1/6/20-6/1/20
HARTIGAN, Kathleen	Social Science	1/6/20-6/1/20
MANRRIQUEZ HUIZAR, Jorge	Science	1/6/20-6/1/20
MARRIOTT, Meghan	Math [26% Assignment]	1/6/20-6/1/20
MCDONALD III, Rex	English	1/6/20-6/1/20
MUNOZ, Shelly	Science [26% Assignment]	1/6/20-6/1/20
NELSON, Heather D.	Math [26% Assignment]	1/6/20-6/1/20
PARSONS, Charlene	Math [26% Assignment]	1/6/20-6/1/20
READ, Christopher	English [26% Assignment]	1/6/20-6/1/20
THORNBURG, Melanie	College Enrollment	1/6/20-6/1/20
TRUJILLO, Maura	Math	1/6/20-6/1/20
WOODS, Sheli	English [26% Assignment]	1/6/20-6/1/20
	-	
NEW HIRE (AB 1432 COMPLIANT)	
BARROW, Genevieve	Special Education Teacher	1/7/20
Britinow, Genevieve	Hemet High School	1/1/20
	Hemet High Genool	
COUCH, Laura	Substitute Teacher	1/15/20
	District Office	1,10,20
CROCKETT, Paris	Secondary Teacher	12/4/19
·	Hamilton High	
	(Correction to Name on PAO CE 19-17)	
	. ,	
DE LA CRUZ, Jesus	Substitute Teacher	1/15/20
	District Wide	

NEW HIRE (AB 1432 COMPLIANT) - cont.

	,		
DICKERSON, Dylan		Secondary Teacher Aspire	1/8/20 - 6/1/20 Temporary Contract
GEIER, Leslie		Substitute Teacher District Wide	1/10/20
JACKSON-WILLIAMS, Kim		Assistant Principal Rancho Viejo Middle School	1/15/20
MARTINEZ RAMIREZ, Cryst	al	Special Education Teacher Rancho Viejo Middle School	1/7/20
NAREZ, Enrique		Substitute Teacher District Wide	1/10/20
NIESEN, Lauren		Substitute Teacher District Wide	1/7/20
OSEGUERA, Guadalupe		Substitute Teacher District Wide	1/13/20
PLASCENCIA, Carmen		Substitute Teacher District Wide	1/13/20
SANDOVAL, Ricardo		Substitute Teacher District Wide	1/6/20
SCALES, Janae		Substitute Teacher District Wide	1/6/20
WOOD, Jonathan		Special Education Teacher West Valley High School	1/7/20
PROMOTION			
HARTMAN II, Harold		Substitute Teacher District Wide	1/6/20
	To:	Elementary Teacher Winchester Elementary School	
KNIBB, Monique	From: To:	Assistant Principal Rancho Viejo Middle School Assistant Principal Tahquitz High School	1/6/20

PLACEMENT ON 39-MONTH REHIRE LIST		
REILLY, Nicole	Elementary Teacher McSweeny Elementary	1/31/20
REHIRE		
KIRKHAM, Diana	Substitute Teacher District Wide	12/2/20
KIRKHAM, Peter	Substitute Teacher District Wide	12/2/20
MILLER, Christine	Substitute Teacher District Wide	1/10/21
MITCHELL, Sarah	Substitute Teacher District Wide	1/8/20
MOORE, Suzanne	Substitute Teacher District Wide	12/2/20
RECHT, Jane	Substitute Teacher District Wide	1/1/21
RIVERA, Liana	Substitute Teacher District Wide	12/30/20
RESIGNATION - EARLY NOT	IFICATION OF SEPARATION INCENTIVE PLAN	
CABRAL, Michelle	Secondary Teacher Alternative Education HHJ/FTLC	6/1/20
DREVDAHL, Jordan	Middle School Teacher Acacia Middle School	6/1/20
KIRKHAM, Diana	Elementary Teacher Idyllwild School	6/1/20
KIRKHAM, Peter	Secondary Teacher Hemet High School	6/1/20
MARCUSON, Deborah	Home School Teacher Family Tree Learning Center [Correction to PAO CE 19-16]	6/1/20
MILLER, Christine	Secondary Teacher Tahquitz High School	6/1/20
MOORE, Suzanne	Elementary Physical Education Teacher District Based	6/1/20

RESIGNATION - EARLY NOTIFICATION OF SEPARATION INCENTIVE PLAN - cont.			
RECHT, Jane	Secondary Teacher Hamilton High School	6/1/20	
RIVERA, Liana	Secondary Teacher Hemet High School	6/1/20	
SANTIAGO, Maria	Elementary Teacher Whittier Elementary	6/1/20	
RESIGNATION			
BOJORQUEZ, Bertha	Middle School Teacher Rancho Viejo Middle School	12/20/19	
DAVIS, Cynthia	Substitute Teacher District Wide	12/19/19	
HORNSEY, Zachary	Special Education Teacher Hemet High School	12/20/19	
LONG, Tori	Secondary Teacher Hemet High School	1/6/20	
RETIREMENT			
RETIREMENT CABRAL, Michelle	Secondary Teacher Alternative Education HHJ/FTLC	6/2/20	
	•	6/2/20 6/2/20	
CABRAL, Michelle	Alternative Education HHJ/FTLC Elementary Teacher		
CABRAL, Michelle KIRKHAM, Diana	Alternative Education HHJ/FTLC Elementary Teacher Idyllwild School Secondary Teacher	6/2/20	
CABRAL, Michelle KIRKHAM, Diana KIRKHAM, Peter	Alternative Education HHJ/FTLC Elementary Teacher Idyllwild School Secondary Teacher Hemet High School Secondary Teacher	6/2/20 6/2/20	
CABRAL, Michelle KIRKHAM, Diana KIRKHAM, Peter MILLER, Christine	Alternative Education HHJ/FTLC Elementary Teacher Idyllwild School Secondary Teacher Hemet High School Secondary Teacher Tahquitz High School Elementary Physical Education Teacher	6/2/20 6/2/20 7/10/20	
CABRAL, Michelle KIRKHAM, Diana KIRKHAM, Peter MILLER, Christine MOORE, Suzanne	Alternative Education HHJ/FTLC Elementary Teacher Idyllwild School Secondary Teacher Hemet High School Secondary Teacher Tahquitz High School Elementary Physical Education Teacher District Based Secondary Teacher	6/2/20 6/2/20 7/10/20 6/2/20	

RETURN FROM LEAVE OF ABSE	NCE	
ORGAN, Blythe	Special Education Teacher Jacob Wiens Elementary	1/23/20
TERMINATION		
JENSEN, Kathryn	Substitute Teacher District Wide	12/16/19
VOLUNTEER ATHLETIC COACH		
TRETTER, Joseph	Winter Season - Boys Basketball Rancho Viejo Middle School	2019-20 School Year

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met with respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Approval of Proposed Certificated Personnel Assignment Order Number CE 20-01